
 
 

22.-23.05.2018, Võru Spordikeskuse staadion 
 

I päev 
 
MJ 200m 
1 4 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 23,61 
2 33 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 23,91 
3 47 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 24,07 
4 212 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Audentese Spordigümn. 25,12 
 
MJ 800m 
1 26 Karel-Sander Kljuzin 1999 Värska Gümnaasium 1.58,35 
2 627 Timo Tiisler 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 2.34,63 
 
MJ 2600m 
1 629 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9.30,46 
2 539 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 10.41,49 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 47 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 12,33 
 
PA 200m 
1 79 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 23,87 
2 531 Talis Timmi 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 24,02 
3 85 Rando Uustalu 11.02.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 26,00 
4 368 Marcus Jäger 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 26,11 
5 228 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 26,66 
6 88 Karl Daniel Park 15.05.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 27,14 
7 504 Kevyn-Marcus Räst 02.10.2002 Osula Põhikool 27,28 
8 575 Kristo Juul 2001 Varstu Kool 27,51 
9 479 Kaspar Koemets 2002 Mõniste Kool 27,66 
10 506 Andre Vogt 05.07.2001 Osula Põhikool 31,18 
11 505 Andreas Leotoots 06.03.2002 Osula Põhikool 31,45 
 
PA 800m 
1 574 Max-Sander Salusaar 2002 Varstu Kool 2.21,88 
2 379 Randel Päästel 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 2.25,99 
v,v 79 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 2.19,33 
 
PA 2600m 
1 89 Martin Peetrisoo 17.04.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9.24,88 
2 174 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 9.32,39 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 529 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 12,75 
2 448 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 12,30 
3 480 Merlis Hass 2002 Mõniste Kool 10,77 
4 576 Robin Soe 2001 Varstu Kool 9,58 
 
PB 100m 
1 528 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 12,31 12,51 
2 566 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Kool 12,70 13,14 
3 527 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 13,20 13,19 
4 549 Jasper Frey 2003 Puiga Põhikool 13,40 13,54 
5 82 Robin Mattias Ratas 23.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,59 13,93 



6 337 Hanno Utsal 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 13,75 14,13 
7 618 Mathias Adason 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 13,89 13,82 
8 173 Harri Promeister 2004 Kuldre Kool 13,90 14,34 
9 340 Kalle Punnar 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 14,35 
10 67 Andris Smorodin 25.01.2003 Värska Gümnaasium 14,66 
11 148 Henri Kesa 15.07.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 14,98 
12 509 Ralfs Gremzda 2003 Mikitamäe Kool 15,20 
13 498 Tauri Täht 12.09.2004 Osula Põhikool 15,36 
14 478 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 15,57 
15 619 Jorma Väster 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 15,88 
 
PB 800m 
1 545 Markus Palm 2003 Puiga Põhikool 2.25,12 
2 470 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 2.31,44 
3 471 Helar Kond 2003 Mõniste Kool 2.35,32 
4 142 Kert Sander Eerik 09.11.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2.37,02 
5 193 Henri Laul 2003 Antsla G 2.48,58 
6 510 Joosep Molodõk 2003 Mikitamäe Kool 2.52,62 
7 509 Ralfs Gremzda 2003 Mikitamäe Kool 2.56,46 
8 511 Ragnar Raamik 2004 Mikitamäe Kool 2.58,81 
 
PB 60m tj 845/8,25 
1 528 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 8,90 
2 143 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,95 
3 524 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 11,16 
4 478 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 12,73 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 81 Mattias Ilves 09.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,75 
2 524 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 1,60 
3 472 Richard Lepp 2003 Mõniste Kool 1,60 
4 150 Tambet Johanson 21.06.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,50 
5 106 Rio Truija 2004 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,45 
6 548 Lauri Padur 2003 Puiga Põhikool 1,40 
7 498 Tauri Täht 12.09.2004 Osula Põhikool 1,25 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 526 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 5,88 
2 549 Jasper Frey 2003 Puiga Põhikool 5,18 
3 548 Lauri Padur 2003 Puiga Põhikool 5,10 
4 618 Mathias Adason 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 5,08 
5 149 Jürgen Pill 02.08.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,59 
6 150 Tambet Johanson 21.06.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,54 
7 340 Kalle Punnar 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 4,45 
8 173 Harri Promeister 2004 Kuldre Kool 4,44 
9 171 Rasmus Paring 2004 Kuldre Kool 4,38 
10 478 Max Varik 2004 Mõniste Kool 4,16 
11 619 Jorma Väster 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,10 
12 337 Hanno Utsal 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 4,05 
13 473 Janmar Torn 2003 Mõniste Kool 3,82 
13 474 Kaspar Kongo 2003 Mõniste Kool 3,82 
15 338 Andri Adson 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 3,43 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 512 Henry Ilves 2003 Orava Kool 11,86 
2 336 Cristofer Kaur 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 11,46 
3 80 Jürgen Kottise 30.04.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,24 
4 525 Phil-Benjamin Paju 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 10,82 
5 549 Jasper Frey 2003 Puiga Põhikool 10,79 
6 502 Deivid Vunder 28.09.2003 Osula Põhikool 10,60 
7 144 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,58 
8 566 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Kool 10,50 



9 171 Rasmus Paring 2004 Kuldre Kool 9,99 
10 501 Taavi Arulepp 18.05.2003 Osula Põhikool 9,76 
11 500 Andre Kasak 20.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 9,75 
12 67 Andris Smorodin 25.01.2003 Värska Gümnaasium 9,49 
13 499 Daniel Kreevald 06.07.2004 Osula Põhikool 9,12 
14 477 Priit Saar 2003 Mõniste Kool 9,00 
15 545 Markus Palm 2003 Puiga Põhikool 8,90 
16 172 Karmo Viitkar 2004 Kuldre Kool 8,89 
17 83 Siim Sander Pindek 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,84 
18 84 Aivar Oja 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,62 
19 568 Aarne Kink 2004 Varstu Kool 8,34 
20 146 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,05 
21 474 Kaspar Kongo 2003 Mõniste Kool 7,88 
22 567 Reno Kiviste 2003 Varstu Kool 7,84 
23 546 Robert Kaljapulk 2004 Puiga Põhikool 7,75 
24 147 Richard Needo 11.01.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,37 
25 509 Ralfs Gremzda 2003 Mikitamäe Kool 6,63 
 
PB kettaheide 1 kg 
1 527 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 34,69 
2 143 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 31,40 
3 524 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 28,52 
4 502 Deivid Vunder 28.09.2003 Osula Põhikool 28,06 
5 146 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 25,90 
6 512 Henry Ilves 2003 Orava Kool 25,43 
7 499 Daniel Kreevald 06.07.2004 Osula Põhikool 24,40 
8 477 Priit Saar 2003 Mõniste Kool 24,10 
9 500 Andre Kasak 20.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 22,87 
10 501 Taavi Arulepp 18.05.2003 Osula Põhikool 19,22 
11 546 Robert Kaljapulk 2004 Puiga Põhikool 19,12 
 
PB odavise 500 g 
1 528 Markus Post 2003 Parksepa Keskkool 47,30 
2 81 Mattias Ilves 09.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 36,12 
3 143 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 35,56 
4 566 Ander Kokk 2003 Varstu Kool 35,39 
5 473 Janmar Torn 2003 Mõniste Kool 28,42 
6 499 Daniel Kreevald 06.07.2004 Osula Põhikool 28,29 
7 500 Andre Kasak 20.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 27,97 
8 477 Priit Saar 2003 Mõniste Kool 27,62 
9 570 Kristo Vaiksaar 2004 Varstu Kool 27,22 
10 567 Reno Kiviste 2003 Varstu Kool 27,04 
11 172 Karmo Viitkar 2004 Kuldre Kool 26,99 
12 474 Kaspar Kongo 2003 Mõniste Kool 25,62 
13 171 Rasmus Paring 2004 Kuldre Kool 25,20 
14 336 Cristofer Kaur 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 25,00 
15 338 Andri Adson 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 24,98 
16 568 Aarne Kink 2004 Varstu Kool 24,45 
17 339 Ragnar Ojaveer 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 20,75 
18 498 Tauri Täht 12.09.2004 Osula Põhikool 19,46 
19 569 Kermo Kiviste 2004 Varstu Kool 17,69 
 
PC 60m 
1 102 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,21 8,19 
2 135 Edvin Eerik 14.01.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,92 9,23 
3 130 Markus Oja 28.11.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,01 8,92 
4 317 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 9,20 9,39 
5 588 Reimo Oppar 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,29 9,30 
6 516 Brent Piigli 2006 Parksepa KK 9,38 9,19 
7 649 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,39 9,25 
8 544 Steven Leppoja 2006 Puiga Põhikool 9,42 9,37 
9 517 Agris Vill 2006 Parksepa KK 9,39 



10 587 Henri Hollo 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,45 
11 134 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,49 
12 455 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,55 
13 95 Egert Prost 26.07.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 9,57 
14 650 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,63 
15 104 Robin Parv 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,68 
16 518 Daniel Gulaga 2006 Parksepa 9,77 
16 466 Markus Hellenurm 2007 Kuldre 9,77 
18 103 Sander Koobak 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,80 
19 585 Markus Juur 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,93 
20 96 Hendri Toobre 25.07.2007 Värska Gümnaasium 9,95 
21 556 Hendrik Jaak Pertel 2008 Varstu Kool 10,13 
22 557 Kevin Troska 2005 Varstu Kool 10,44 
23 491 Priit Konnula 12.07.2007 Osula Põhikool 10,48 
24 589 Lukas Siegert 2008 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,67 
25 136 Johannes Sten Plaado 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,04 
26 558 Kevin Ojaveer 2006 Varstu Kool 11,48 
27 494 Karl Sepp 06.05.2007 Osula Põhikool 12,02 
 
PC 300m 
1 543 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Põhikool 48,35 
2 56 Uku Pärtel Raju 14.02.2005 Värska Gümnaasium 48,88 
3 132 Markus Matteo Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 49,63 
4 544 Steven Leppoja 2006 Puiga Põhikool 50,06 
5 517 Agris Vill 2006 Parksepa KK 50,20 
6 239 Ken Urb 2006 Kuldre Kool 50,86 
7 69 Tõnn Mihkel Raju 14.02.2005 Värska Gümnaasium 51,25 
8 101 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 51,72 
9 507 Evert Markus Sirendi 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 52,97 
10 97 Laur Laanetu 03.02.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 53,93 
11 95 Egert Prost 26.07.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 56,03 
12 81 Urmet Ader 2007 Kuldre Kool 56,69 
13 515 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 58,56 
14 96 Hendri Toobre 25.07.2007 Värska Gümnaasium 59,88 
15 555 Sten Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 1.01,46 
16 99 Andris-Robin Talumees 04,01,2006 Värska Gümnaasium 1.02,21 
17 558 Kevin Ojaveer 2006 Varstu Kool 1.03,43 
18 554 Lauri Saal 2006 Varstu Kool 1.03,97 
19 98 Andero Naruson 04,05,2008 Värska Gümnaasium 1.04,77 
20 419 Uku Pai 2007 Meremäe Kool 1.06,20 
 
PC 60m tj. 68/7,75 
1 495 Reio Metsla 08.02.2005 Osula Põhikool 9,34 9,51 
2 102 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,39 9,61 
3 649 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,71 11,00 
4 515 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 10,85 11,38 
5 134 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,34 11,57 
6 508 Armands Gremzda 2005 Mikitamäe Kool 11,65 10,93 
7 456 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 11,73 11,59 
8 518 Daniel Kulaga 2006 Parksepa KK 12,27 11,95 
9 420 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 12,28 
10 432 Dmitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 13,15 
11 136 Johannes Sten Plaado 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 18,21 
 
PC kõrgushüpe 
1 543 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Põhikool 1,50 
2 495 Reio Metsla 08.02.2005 Osula Põhikool 1,45 
3 519 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa KK 1,50 
4 56 Uku Pärtel Raju 14.02.2005 Värska Gümnaasium 1,30 
5 508 Armands Gremzda 2005 Mikitamäe Kool 1,30 
6 69 Tõnn Mihkel Raju 14.02.2005 Värska Gümnaasium 1,25 
 



PC kaugushüpe 
1 495 Reio Metsla 08.02.2005 Osula Põhikool 5,07 
2 650 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,45 
3 317 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 4,43 
4 130 Markus Oja 28.11.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4,40 
5 543 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Põhikool 4,40 
6 507 Evert Markus Sirendi 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 4,19 
7 101 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,17 
8 544 Steven Leppoja 2006 Puiga Põhikool 4,12 
9 309 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 3,97 
10 134 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,95 
11 420 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,90 
12 456 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 3,89 
13 98 Andero Naruson 04.05.2008 Värska Gümnaasium 3,77 
14 104 Robin Parv 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,74 
15 466 Markus Hellenurm 2007 Kuldre Kool 3,69 
16 432 Dmitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 3,60 
17 97 Laur Laanetu 03.02.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 3,55 
18 555 Sten Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 3,55 
19 556 Hendrik Jaak Pertel 2008 Varstu Kool 3,53 
19 99 Andris-Robin Talumees 04.01.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 3,53 
21 491 Priit Konnula 12.07.2007 Osula Põhikool 3,52 
22 81 Urmet Ader 2007 Kuldre Kool 3,52 
23 589 Lukas Siegert 2008 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,47 
24 588 Reimo Oppar 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,44 
25 492 Adrian Randlo 31.07.2007 Osula Põhikool 3,21 
26 554 Lauri Saal 2006 Varstu Kool 3,01 
27 419 Uku Pai 2007 Meremäe Kool 2,95 
28 494 Karl Sepp 06.05.2007 Osula Põhikool 2,62 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 102 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,53 
2 309 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 9,31 
3 519 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa KK 9,12 
4 587 Henri Hollo 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,51 
5 565 Gregor Vendla 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,40 
6 585 Markus Juur 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,12 
7 520 Patrik Pungits 2005 Parksepa KK 7,93 
8 559 Markus Luik 2005 Varstu Kool 7,81 
9 133 Toni Andree Saarepuu 19.02.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7,72 
10 82 Kauri Kaseväli 2006 Kuldre Kool 7,51 
11 557 Kevin Troska 2005 Varstu Kool 7,39 
12 132 Markus Matteo Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,96 
 
PC pallivise 
1 565 Gregor Vendla 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 57,52 
2 309 Karl Liping 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 52,07 
3 130 Markus Oja 28.11.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 46,63 
4 515 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 45,96 
5 56 Uku Pärtel Raju 14.02.2005 Värska Gümnaasium 45,18 
6 129 Rico Rästa 15.02.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 43,99 
7 101 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 43,91 
8 133 Toni Andree Saarepuu 19.02.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 42,74 
9 95 Egert Prost 26.07.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 42,42 
10 650 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 40,65 
11 452 Jan Markus Rattus 2005 Kuldre Kool 40,28 
12 508 Armands Gremzda 2005 Mikitamäe Kool 39,84 
13 507 Evert Markus Sirendi 2006 Mikitamäe Kool 38,38 
14 69 Tõnn Mihkel Raju 14.02.2005 Värska Gümnaasium 37,62 
15 96 Hendri Toobre 25.07.2007 Värska Gümnaasium 36,89 
16 420 Ats Raal 2005 Meremäe Kool 36,31 
17 491 Priit Konnula 12.07.2007 Osula Põhikool 36,27 



18 317 Raul Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 36,21 
19 82 Kauri Kaseväli 2006 Kuldre Kool 36,18 
20 97 Laur Laanetu 03.02.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 36,18 
21 649 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 35,90 
22 103 Sander Koobak 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 35,90 
23 432 Dmitri Sitnik 2005 Meremäe Kool 35,78 
24 466 Markus Hellenurm 2007 Kuldre Kool 35,48 
25 492 Adrian Randlo 31.07.2007 Osula Põhikool 32,95 
26 99 Andris-Robin Talumees 04.01.2006 Värska Gümnaasium 32,46 
27 98 Andero Naruson 04.05.2008 Värska Gümnaasium 27,45 
28 494 Karl Sepp 06.05.2007 Osula Põhikool 27,15 
29 419 Uku Pai 2007 Meremäe Kool 24,29 
 
NJ 200m 
1 30 Anna-Liis Mägi 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 29,69 
2 39 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 29,97 
3 536 Liisbeth Mäeots 1999 Parksepa KK 31,24 
4 10 Kristi Teder 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 33,04 
5 9 Sandra Lember 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 33,76 
 
NJ 800m 
1 35 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 3.03,09 
2 10 Kristi Teder 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 3.25,37 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 96 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 9,93 
 
TA 200m 
1 109 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 27,64 
2 75 Maria Kall 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 28,33 
3 108 Karolin Rebane 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 28,41 
4 91 Sirelin Punt 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 29,03 
5 535 Diana Laar 2001 Parksepa KK 30,50 
6 622 Moonika Savi 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 31,87 
7 481 Kirsika Kõiv 2002 Mõniste Kool 34,89 
8 482 Stefani Mursal 2002 Mõniste Kool 35,05 
 
TA 800m 
1 73 Agate Tillmann 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 2.48,79 
2 91 Sirelin Punt 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 2.49,80 
3 93 Triinu Hausenberg 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 2.50,48 
4 482 Stefani Mursal 2002 Mõniste Kool 3.02,56 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 78 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 9,62 
2 93 Triinu Hausenberg 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 9,58 
3 77 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 9,35 
4 94 Cassandra Piirioja 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 9,33 
5 482 Stefani Mursal 2002 Mõniste Kool 8,59 
6 120 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 8,57 
7 481 Kirsika Kõiv 2002 Mõniste Kool 8,45 
 
TB 100m 
1 137 Ester Liia 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 14,45 14,58 
2 141 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 14,61 14,47 
3 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 14,65 14,63 
4 392 Karmen Uiboleht 2003 Antsla G 15,12 14,86 
5 83 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 15,22 14,99 
5 590 Hannabel Muuk-Adrat 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 15,22 15,16 
7 523 Liana Parmask 2003 Parksepa KK 15,37 15,08 
8 591 Deivi Zeerus 2003 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 15,62 15,46 
9 496 Birgit Schmeimann 06.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 16,03 



10 616 Laura Klimova 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 16,06 
11 564 Liilia Väljan 2004 Varstu Kool 16,18 
12 61 Karmen Lisett Taal 2004 Osula Põhikool 16,23 
13 617 Mirjam Kuldmäe 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 16,56 
14 497 Sandra Tiganik 06.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 17,48 
v.v 522 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 14,38 
 
TB 800m 
1 30 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 2.49,46 
2 460 Signe Mägi 2004 Mõniste Kool 2.59,14 
3 459 Eliisa Taal 2004 Mõniste Kool 3.10,79 
4 469 Dimitra Giannakaina 2004 Mõniste Kool 3.17,96 
 
TB 60m tj 76/7,75 
1 522 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 10,25 
2 137 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 10,53 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 522 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 1,60 
2 320 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 1,55 
3 105 Alice Saluorg 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,40 
4 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 1,35 
5 459 Eliisa Taal 2004 Mõniste Kool 1,30 
6 586 Chrislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa KK 1,25 
v.v. 137 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 1,40 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 4,72 
2 141 Marie Raudsepp 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 4,54 
3 392 Karmen Uiboleht 2003 Antsla G 4,39 
4 590 Hannabel Muuk-Adrat 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,20 
5 335 Laura Järvpõld 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 3,98 
6 105 Alice Saluorg 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,74 
7 319 Karmen Tobreluts 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 3,70 
8 496 Birgit Schmeimann 06.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 3,67 
9 617 Mirjam Kuldmäe 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,48 
10 497 Sandra Tiganik 06.11.2003 Osula Põhikool 3,28 
11 591 Deivi Zeerus 2003 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,22 
12 61 Karmen Lisett Taal 2004 Osula Põhikool 2,99 
13 458 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 2,94 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 320 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 12,30 
2 335 Laura Järvpõld 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 10,49 
3 563 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Kool 8,70 
4 616 Laura Klimova 2004 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 7,41 
5 341 Sanna Sööt 2003 Antsla G 7,29 
6 562 Laura Baranov 2003 Varstu Kool 7,04 
7 457 Anett Kaupmees 2004 Mõniste Kool 6,77 
8 166 Sandra Kõrgekivi 2004 Antsla G 6,53 
9 469 Dimitra Giannakaina 2004 Mõniste Kool 6,43 
10 460 Signe Mägi 2004 Mõniste Kool 5,73 
 
TB kettaheide 750 g 
1 586 Crislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa KK 21,95 
2 137 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 21,60 
3 320 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 20,28 
4 521 Carin Onno 2004 Parksepa KK 19,54 
5 166 Sandra Kõrgekivi 2004 Antsla G 17,58 
6 457 Anett Kaupmees 2004 Mõniste Kool 15,60 
v.v. 138 Emma Goos 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 19,65 
 



TB odavise 400 g 
1 335 Laura Järvpõld 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 35,91 
2 139 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 23,72 
3 341 Sanna Sööt 2003 Antsla G 23,04 
4 170 Birgitte Kärgenberg 2004 Kuldre Kool 22,13 
5 84 Marta Marie Kupits 2004 Kuldre Kool 21,78 
6 166 Sandra Kõrgekivi 2004 Antsla G 21,31 
7 469 Dimitra Giannakaina 2004 Mõniste Kool 18,19 
8 563 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Kool 16,90 
v.v 320 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 33,11 
 
TC 60m 
1 316 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 8,63 8,64 
2 123 Marian Major 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,91 9,17 
3 307 Iiris Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 9,28 9,43 
4 542 Katrina Padur 2005 Puiga Põhikool 9,34 9,32 
5 540 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 9,49 9,68 
6 116 Felicia Viitkin 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,64 9,61 
7 298 Karina Kaur 2005 Kuldre Kool 9,68 9,56 
8 47 Grete Ülejõe 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,60 
9 111 Miia Tillmann 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,71 
10 331 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 9,72 
11 640 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,83 
12 582 Liis Post 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,89 
13 633 Laura Kääpakaust 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,95 
14 580 Kaisa Päkk 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,16 
14 584 Maarja Olesk 2006 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,16 
16 121 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,23 
17 124 Lisette Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,24 
17 486 Liisa Koha 2006 Osula 10,24 
19 21 Mia-Marella Õkva 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,25 
20 118 Stella Marie Ploom 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,27 
21 417 Jaanika Vähi 2007 Meremäe Kool 10,29 
21 635 Laura Saar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,29 
23 280 Helena Täht 2006 Kääpa Põhikool 10,30 
24 551 Karmen Kender 2006 Varstu Kool 10,36 
25 547 Kertu Kääpakaust 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,37 
26 485 Renata Safina 19.02.2006 Osula Põhikool 10,46 
27 634 Kerttu nagel 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,48 
28 581 Viktoria Tusov 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,49 
29 636 Deisy Jõõger 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,53 
30 128 Lisette Kottisse 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,55 
31 631 Siret Küppar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,63 
32 117 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,64 
33 632 Kairit Küppar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,69 
34 487 Elo Rahman 28.03.2007 Osula Põhikool 10,72 
34 583 Teele Lõiv 2007 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,72 
36 434 Lisette Must 2007 Mõniste Kool 10,77 
37 380 Krislin Kuljus 2007 Meremäe Kool 10,78 
38 127 Janette Kottisse 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,05 
39 644 Kailyn Aasa 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,18 
40 645 Mia Kangur 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,24 
41 493 Alina Nagibina 2006 Osula Põhikool 11,27 
42 639 Olivia Peegel 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,34 
 
TC 300m 
1 308 Isabel Huma 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 48,97 
2 540 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 49,45 
3 136 Keiti Kahk 2006 Kuldre Kool 50,55 
4 307 Iiris Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 52,13 
5 542 Katrina Padur 2005 Puiga Põhikool 52,66 
6 646 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 53,77 



7 21 Mia-Marella Õkva 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 54,70 
8 424 Janelle Pärna 2006 Antsla G 55,74 
9 128 Lisette Kottisse 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 55,82 
10 123 Marian Major 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 57,60 
11 541 Laura-Liis Nõlvik 2005 Puiga Põhikool 59,02 
12 116 Felicia Viitkin 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 59,33 
13 434 Lisette Must 2007 Mõniste Kool 1.00,62 
14 488 Liis Serv 26.12.2005 Osula Põhikool 1.01,10 
15 487 Elo Rahman 28.03.2007 Osula Põhikool 1.01,49 
16 551 Karmen Kender 2006 Varstu Kool 1.02,61 
17 493 Alina Nagibina 2006 Osula Põhikool 1.06,55 
18 644 Kailyn Aasa 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.07,68 
19 117 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.08,73 
 
TC 60m tj. 68/7,25 
1 316 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 10,24 10,03 
2 490 Melani Väits 20.08.2005 Osula Põhikool 10,39 10,64 
3 489 Kaili Terve 14.01.2005 Osula Põhikool 10,53 10,60 
4 123 Marian Major 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,53 11,32 
5 418 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 11,89 11,73 
6 125 Gloria Taaber 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,01 11,71 
7 303 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla G 12,20 11,90 
8 424 Janelle Pärna 2006 Antsla G 12,38 12,58 
9 485 Renata Safina 19.02.2006 Osula Põhikool 12,62 
 
TC kõrgushüpe 
1 111 Miia Tillmann 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,35 
2 646 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,30 
3 120 Marie Kroon 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,25 
4 125 Gloria Taaber 2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,20 
5 68 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 1,20 
6 127 Janette Kottisse 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,15 
7 541 Laura-Liis Nõlvik 2005 Puiga Põhikool 1,15 
8 454 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 1,10 
9 124 Lisette Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,10 
v.v. 540 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 1,20 
 
TC kaugushüpe 
1 316 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 5,04 
2 490 Melani Väits 20.08.2005 Osula Põhikool 4,32 
3 423 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 4,32 
4 418 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 4,21 
5 646 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,20 
6 308 Isabel Huma 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 4,15 
7 640 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,03 
8 303 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla G 4,02 
9 633 Laura Kääpakaust 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,87 
10 514 Lisette Korjonov 2005 Parksepa Keskkool 3,87 
11 68 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 3,81 
12 644 Kailyn Aasa 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,80 
13 307 Iiris Kuld 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 3,76 
14 280 Helena Täht 2006 Kääpa Põhikool 3,70 
15 119 Kairi Kauts 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,67 
16 331 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 3,64 
17 584 Maarja Olesk 2006 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,64 
18 550 Laura Kirke Bertel Pertel 2007 Varstu Kool 3,50 
19 582 Liis Post 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,41 
20 417 Jaanika Vähi 2007 Meremäe Kool 3,39 
21 487 Elo Rahman 28.03.2007 Osula Põhikool 3,38 
22 547 Kertu Kääpakaust 2007 Võru keskklinna Kool 3,38 
23 581 Viktoria Tusov 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,35 
24 580 Kaisa Päkk 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,33 



25 486 Liisa Koha 21.03.2006 Osula Põhikool 3,21 
26 380 Krislin Kuljus 2007 Meremäe Kool 3,20 
27 583 Teele Lõiv 2007 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 3,18 
28 636 Deisy Jõõger 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,08 
29 632 Kairit Küppar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,06 
30 645 Mia Kangur 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,03 
31 631 Siret Küppar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2,94 
32 488 Liis Serv 26.12.2005 Osula Põhikool 2,86 
33 639 Olivia Peegel 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2,65 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 641 Mirtel Kuuse 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,15 
2 349 Mari - Liis Oja 2005 Kuldre Kool 9,35 
3 454 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,08 
4 640 Diandra Tuhkanen 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,27 
5 552 Sigrit Pettai 2007 Varstu Kool 7,48 
6 342 Marily Veesaar 2006 Kuldre Kool 7,31 
7 635 Laura Saar 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,84 
8 124 Lisette Suik 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,79 
9 121 Katariina Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6,62 
10 634 Kerttu Nagel 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,16 
 
TC pallivise 
1 489 Kaili Terve 14.01.2005 Osula Põhikool 42,10 
2 308 Isabel Huma 2005 Kääpa Põhikool 40,38 
3 643 Annabel Tammesoo 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 38,41 
4 642 Lisanne Kulikova 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 35,28 
5 342 Marily Veesaar 2006 Kuldre Kool 34,39 
6 418 Margit Ausma 2005 Meremäe Kool 34,24 
7 542 Katrina Padur 2005 Puiga Põhikool 34,00 
8 541 Laura-Liis Nõlvik 2005 Puiga Põhikool 33,98 
9 311 Doren Taits 2005 Kuldre Kool 33,02 
10 641 Mirtel Kuuse 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 32,77 
11 136 Keiti Kahk 2006 Kuldre Kool 31,36 
12 113 Marta Joonas 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 29,81 
13 584 Maarja Olesk 2006 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 28,76 
14 417 Jaanika Vähi 2007 Meremäe Kool 28,52 
15 331 Celiin Jõesaar 2005 Kuldre Kool 28,45 
16 552 Sigrit Pettai 2007 Varstu Kool 27,03 
17 582 Liis Post 2005 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 26,12 
18 70 Karmen Kerge 2007 Osula Põhikool 25,52 
19 21 Mia-Marella Õkva 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 25,00 
20 493 Alina Nagibina 2006 Osula Põhikool 22,86 
21 121 Katarin Needo 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 22,49 
22 380 Krislin Kuljus 2007 Meremäe Kool 21,00 
 
 
  



II päev 
 
MJ 100m (tuul +1,9 m/s) 
1 33 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 11,38 
2 4 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 11,78 
3 1 Joonatan Huma 1998 Võru Gümnaasium 12,99 
4 628 Markus Mandel 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 14,45 
v.v 212 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Audentese Spordigümn. 12,14 
 
MJ 400m 
1 4 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 54,34 
2 628 Markus Mandel 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 1:11.03 
 
MJ 1500m 
1 26 Karel-Sander Kljuzin 1999 Värska Gümnaasium 4:12.54 
2 629 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 5:16.04 
3 539 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 5:41.62 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 47 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1,83 
2 12 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 1,70 
3 538 Jaagup Kärblane 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 1,60 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 33 Erki Ernits 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 6,37 
2 12 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 5,72 
3 1 Joonatan Huma 1998 Võru Gümnaasium 5,29 
v.v 212 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Audentese Spordigümn. 6,10 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 630 Eerik Eiche 2000 VKHK 11,52 
2 286 Eric Sööt 2000 Antsla G 11,04 
3 32 Tomi Rämmer 2000 Parksepa Keskkool 8,06 
v.v 629 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 10,03 
 
MJ kettaheide 1.75 kg 
1 15 Eerik Eiche 2000 VKHK 38,09 
2 539 Carl Ülejõe 1999 Parksepa Keskkool 26,77 
3 286 Eric Sööt 2000 Antsla G 23,32 
v.v 629 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 27,12 
 
MJ odavise 700 g 
1 12 Mattias Saarme 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 43,96 
2 15 Eerik Eiche 2000 VKHK 43,58 
3 629 Robin Järg 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 39,75 
4 627 Timo Tiisler 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 28,25 
 
PA 100m 
1 79 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 11,71 +3.1 11,78 +0.9 
2 531 Talis Timmi 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 12,02 +1.3 11,80 +0.9 
3 513 Sander Süvaorg 2002 Orava Kool 11,86 +1.3 12,03 +0.9 
4 448 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 12,28 +3.1 12,64 +0.9 
5 571 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Kool 12,43 +3.1 12,65 +0.9 
6 85 Rando Uustalu 11.02.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,65 +1.3 13,00 +0.9 
7 228 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 12,83 +3.1 13,15 +0.9 
8 86 Tarvi Susi 21.04.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,09 +1.3 13,37 +0.9 
9 369 Markus Ojaveer 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 13,10 +1.3   
10 620 Karl Erik Oppar 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 13,59 +3.1   
11 367 Jaan Punnar 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 13,64 +3.1   
12 621 Gerrit Ziugand 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 13,89 +3.1   
13 366 Patrik Huma 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 15,56 +1.3   
 



PA 400m 
1 531 Talis Timmi 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 58,35 
2 574 Max-Sander Salusaar 2002 Varstu Kool 1:01.45 
4 620 Karl Erik Oppar 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 1:04.32 
v.v 228 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 59,55 
v.v 174 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 1:03.39 
 
PA 1500m 
1 89 Martin Peetrisoo 17.04.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5:03.52 
2 174 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 5:14.99 
3 574 Max-Sander Salusaar 2002 Varstu Kool 5:16.15 
4 573 Reinar Vissel 2001 Varstu Kool 5:27.00 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 529 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 1,70 
2 513 Sander Süvaorg 2002 Orava Kool 1,65 
3 504 Kevyn-Marcus Räst 02.10.2002 Osula Põhikool 1,50 
4 503 Andreas Leotoots 06.03.2002 Osula Põhikool 1,40 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 529 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 6,21 
2 448 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 5,87 
3 513 Sander Süvaorg 2002 Orava Kool 5,77 
4 571 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Kool 5,47 
5 85 Rando Uustalu 11.02.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5,46 
6 480 Merlis Hass 2002 Mõniste Kool 5,31 
7 572 Martin Oja 2001 Varstu Kool 5,05 
8 367 Jaan Punnar 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 4,95 
9 621 Gerrit Ziugand 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,75 
10 620 Karl Erik Oppar 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,42 
v.v 79 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 4,07 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 530 Hans Jürgen Kukk 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 12,71 
2 127 Marko Kannimäe 2002 Antsla G 11,95 
3 79 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 11,47 
4 368 Marcus Jäger 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 10,87 
5 575 Kristo Juul 2001 Varstu Kool 10,49 
6 87 Mihkel Märtin 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,20 
7 504 Kevyn-Marcus Räst 2002 Osula Põhikool 10,12 
8 367 Jaan Punnar 2001 Kääpa Põhikool 9,90 
9 369 Markus Ojaveer 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 9,74 
10 576 Robin Soe 2001 Varstu Kool 9,51 
11 88 Karl Daniel Park 2002 Kreutzwaldi kool 9,32 
v.v 571 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Kool 9,71 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1 127 Marko Kannimäe 2002 Antsla G 29,84 
2 87 Mihkel Märtin 05.05.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 23,59 
3 572 Martin Oja 2001 Varstu Kool 22,93 
 
PA odavise 600 g 
1 530 Hans Jürgen Kukk 2002 Parksepa Keskkool 45,61 
2 228 Helmo Oja 2002 Kuldre Kool 38,60 
3 370 Ingmar Kallas 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 35,34 
4 571 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu Kool 34,97 
5 174 Kevin Urb 2002 Kuldre Kool 33,74 
6 572 Martin Oja 2001 Varstu Kool 33,30 
7 87 Mihkel Märtin 05.05.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,95 
8 480 Merlis Hass 2002 Mõniste Kool 29,99 
9 366 Patrik Huma 2002 Kääpa Põhikool 27,03 
v.v 79 Egert Naruson 2001 Värska Gümnaasium 45,91 



 
PB 200m (tuul +1,2 m/s) 
1 534 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 26,55 
2 526 Tõnis Timmi 2004 Parksepa Keskkool 26,58 
3 472 Richard Lepp 2003 Mõniste Kool 26,64 
4 470 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 27,78 
5 142 Kert Sander Erik 2004 Kreutzwald 29,90 
6 148 Henri Kesa 2004 Kreutzwald 29,95 
7 476 Janar Põder 2003 Mõniste Kool 31,21 
8 475 Reikko Valge 2004 Mõniste Kool 32,49 
 
PB 400m 
1 471 Helar Kond 2003 Mõniste Kool 1:05.40 
2 173 Harri Promeister 2004 Kuldre Kool 1:06.41 
3 144 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:08.34 
4 60 Tauri Jürisaar 08.06.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:13.19 
5 475 Reikko Valge 2004 Mõniste Kool 1:21.54 
v.v 498 Tauri Täht 12.09.2004 Osula Põhikool 1:11.75 
 
PB 1500m 
1 107 Jürgen Joonas 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4:51.76 
2 545 Markus Palm 2003 Puiga Põhikool 5:01.84 
3 472 Richard Lepp 2003 Mõniste Kool 5:03.15 
4 67 Andris Smorodin 25.01.2003 Värska Gümnaasium 5:06.51 
5 66 Martin Lõhmus 08.01.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5:26.34 
6 470 Karl Theodor Grigor 2003 Mõniste Kool 5:40.70 
7 476 Janar Põder 2003 Mõniste Kool 6:09.33 
8 567 Reno Kiviste 2003 Varstu Kool 6:20.60 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1 526 Tõnis Timmi       2004 Parksepa Keskkool 11,37 
2 150 Tambet Johanson  21.06.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,75 
3 149 Jürgen Pill  02.08.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,73 
4 471 Helar Kond  2003 Mõniste Kool 9,46 
5 473 Janmar Torn  2003 Mõniste Kool 8,78 
6 568 Aarne Kink  2004 Varstu Kool 8,43 
7 569 Kermo Kiviste  2004 Varstu Kool 7,83 
 
PC 600m 
1 131 Markus Mäeuibo 31.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:51.60 
2 452 Jan Markus Rattus 2005 Kuldre Kool 1:52.06 
3 132 Markus Matteo Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1:53.54 
4 456 Rayan Hanimägi 2005 Mõniste Kool 1:54.80 
5 103 Sander Koobak 2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1:58.68 
6 239 Ken Urb 2006 Kuldre Kool 1:59.02 
7 455 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 2:03.14 
8 630 Urmet Ader 2007 Kuldre Kool 2:03.59 
9 560 Rainar Vissel 2005 Varstu Kool 2:13.45 
10 555 Sten Valge 2008 Varstu Kool 2:15.72 
11 554 Lauri Saal 2006 Varstu Kool 2:19.29 
12 558 Kevin Ojaveer 2006 Varstu Kool 2:24.31 
v.v 102 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1:45.81 
 
PC kolmikhüpe 
1 519 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa KK 9,67 
2 455 Romet Näppi 2005 Mõniste Kool 9,03 
3 131 Markus Mäeuibo 31.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,87 
4 556 Hendrik Jaak Pertel 2008 Varstu Kool 8,07 
 
NJ 100m (tuul +2,6 m/s) 
1 626 Kaia Jõgiste 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 13,94 2.6 
2 30 Anna-Liis Mägi 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 13,96 2.6 



3 39 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 14,11 2.6 
4 536 Liisbeth Mäeots 1999 Parksepa KK 14,96 2.6 
5 10 Kristi Teder 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 15,30 2.6 
 
NJ 400m 
1 35 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1:16.19 
2 537 Maarja Major 2000 Parksepa KK 1:18.96 
3 10 Kristi Teder 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1:22.00 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 534 Merilin Peterson 2000 Parksepa KK 1,40 
2 626 Kaia Jõgiste 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 1,35 
3 96 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 1,35 
v.v 35 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 1,30 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 96 Jaana Meier 2000 Antsla G 4,47 
2 39 Kaisa Kahre 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 4,37 
3 536 Liisbeth Mäeots 1999 Parksepa KK 4,03 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 35 Annabel Huik 1999 Võru Gümnaasium 7,51 
2 625 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 7,37 
 
NJ kettaheide 1 kg 
1 9 Sandra Lember 2000 Võru Gümnaasium 20,38 
2 625 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 20,08 
 
NJ odavise 600 g 
1 626 Kaia Jõgiste 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 26,07 
2 625 Triinu Tuvike 2000 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 21,30 
 
TA 100m 
1 75 Maria Kall 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 13,76 +1.9 13,66 +1.4 
2 109 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 13,94 +1.9 13,67 +1.4 
3 91 Sirelin Punt 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 13,96 +1.9 13,88 +1.4 
4 73 Agate Tillmann 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 13,97 +0.8 14,13 +1.4 
5 624 Elisabeth Toomik 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 14,22 +0.8 14,30 +1.4 
6 533 Elisabeth Trolla 2002 Parksepa KK 14,42 +0.8 14,70 +1.4 
7 433 Triin-Liis Tarros 2002 Meremäe Kool 14,83 +1.9 14,97 +1.4 
8 578 Airin Alliksoo 2002 Varstu Kool 15,04 +0.8 15,08 +1.4 
9 230 Hanna - Liisa Paring 2002 Kuldre Kool 15,20 +0.8   
v.v 108 Karolin Rebane 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 14,11 +1.9   
 
TA 400m 
1 109 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1:03.76 
2 433 Triin-Liis Tarros 2002 Meremäe Kool 1:13.65 
v.v 108 Karolin Rebane 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1:10.08 
 
TA 1500m 
1 110 Johanna Udras 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 5:25.30 
2 93 Triinu Hausenberg 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 6:12.02 
3 483 Piia Kängsep 2001 Mõniste Kool 7:14.09 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 532 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 1,50 
2 108 Karolin Rebane 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,30 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 108 Karolin Rebane 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4,72 
2 71 Jane Paulus 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 4,71 
3 624 Elisabeth Toomik 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 4,60 



4 77 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 4,56 
5 433 Triin-Liis Tarros 2002 Meremäe Kool 4,37 
6 533 Elisabeth Trolla 2002 Parksepa KK 4,37 
7 78 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 4,34 
8 120 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla G 4,27 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 532 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 10,77 
2 623 Melany-Regle Langus 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 9,25 
3 229 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre Kool 9,02 
4 622 Moonika Savi 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 8,93 
5 92 Linda Koreinik 2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,53 
6 578 Airin Alliksoo 2002 Varstu Kool 7,91 
7 256 Laura Valner 2001 Antsla G 7,89 
8 484 Geidi Puusalu 2002 Mõniste Kool 7,27 
9 577 Laura Kõvatu 2002 Varstu Kool 7,25 
10 579 Marika Adson 2001 Varstu Kool 6,99 
 
TA kettaheide 1 kg 
1 532 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 32,86 
2 437 Diana Ots 2002 Antsla G 21,35 
3 229 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre Kool 20,85 
4 623 Melany-Regle Langus 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 20,81 
5 256 Laura Valner 2001 Antsla G 20,23 
6 78 Jana Dzjuba 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 19,42 
7 71 Jane Paulus 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 18,00 
8 299 Laura Vassiljev 2001 Antsla G 16,47 
v.v 77 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 22,67 
 
TA odavise 500 g 
1 622 Moonika Savi 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 26,70 
2 90 Kätlin Käpa 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 26,27 
3 437 Diana Ots 2002 Antsla G 25,98 
4 623 Melany-Regle Langus 2002 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 25,92 
5 77 Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Gümnaasium 25,72 
6 229 Helena Uibopuu 2002 Kuldre Kool 25,05 
7 256 Laura Valner 2001 Antsla G 22,97 
8 579 Marika Adson 2001 Varstu Kool 19,37 
 484 Geidi Puusalu 2002 Mõniste Kool 
 483 Piia Kängsep 2001 Mõniste Kool 
 
TB 200m (tuul -1,4 m/s) 
1 318 Brita Mia Marran 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 29,52 
2 522 Nele Jõgeva 2003 Parksepa KK 30,03 
3 561 Stella Männiste 2003 Varstu Kool 31,51 
4 523 Liana Parmask 2003 Parksepa KK 32,06 
5 83 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 32,17 
6 319 Karmen Tobreluts 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 32,50 
7 458 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 35,24 
 
TB 400m 
1 137 Ester Liira 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 1:08.46 
2 30 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 1:10.42 
3 83 Kätlin Keem 2003 Kuldre Kool 1:10.49 
4 561 Stella Männiste 2003 Varstu Kool 1:14.18 
5 457 Anett Kaupmees 2004 Mõniste Kool 1:16.46 
6 616 Laura Klimova 2004 Vastseliina kool 1:18.13 
7 564 Liilia Väljan 2004 Varstu Kool 1:19.47 
8 458 Mariliis Must 2004 Mõniste Kool 1:26.69 
 84 Marta Marie Kupits 2004 Kuldre Kool DNF 
 
 



TB 1500m 
1 30 Meribel Meitern 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 5:51.59 
2 460 Signe Mägi 2004 Mõniste Kool 6:02.36 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 318 Brita Mia Marran 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 9,37 
2 139 Hanna Annus 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 8,62 
3 319 Karmen Tobreluts 2004 Kääpa Põhikool 8,42 
4 105 Alice Saluorg 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,34 
5 586 Chrislyn Kauts 2004 Parksepa KK 8,22 
6 459 Eliisa Taal 2004 Mõniste Kool 7,90 
7 523 Liana Parmask 2003 Parksepa KK 7,85 
9 564 Liilia Väljan 2004 Varstu Kool 7,59 
8 563 Kristi Juul 2004 Varstu Kool 7,11 
v.v 320 Eleriin Hirv 2003 Kääpa Põhikool 9,60 
 
TC 600m 
1 489 Kaili Terve 14.01.2005 Osula Põhikool 1:49.55 
2 423 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 1:51.46 
3 540 Karola Sepp 2006 Puiga Põhikool 1:58.47 
4 136 Keiti Kahk 2006 Kuldre Kool 2:06.51 
5 114 Anna-Maria Säre 2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:07.19 
6 33 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:08.74 
7 349 Mari - Liis Oja 2005 Kuldre Kool 2:08.75 
8 550 Laura Kirke Bertel Pertel 2007 Varstu Kool 2:10.37 
9 69 Stella Troska 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:11.13 
10 112 Elisabeth Ivask 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2:12.35 
11 424 Janelle Pärna 2006 Antsla G 2:15.17 
12 553 Sofia Semevsky 2005 Varstu Kool 2:31.52 
 
TC kolmikhüpe 
1 423 Helena Kriibi 2005 Antsla G 9,46 
2 33 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,02 
3 68 Sandra Vaidre 2006 Mõniste Kool 8,95 
4 303 Kristlyn Jaanimägi 2006 Antsla G 8,58 
5 69 Stella Troska 2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8,53 
6 454 Andra Alliksoo 2005 Mõniste Kool 8,33 
7 434 Lisette Must 2007 Mõniste Kool 7,35 
8 551 Karmen Kender 2006 Varstu Kool 7,25 
 550 Laura Kirke Bertel Pertel 2007 Varstu Kool NM 
v.v 316 Sandra Rumask 2005 Antsla G 10,23 
 


